
March 16, 2014

MSSA IBS 600 Yard Match #2 was held on Sunday 3-16-14. The conditions were contrary to the
terrible forecast of rain and N.E. winds at 15-20 MPH. Shooting began at 9:00 with light drizzle/foggy
mist and 55 degrees. Winds were near 0. Unfortunately the dreary forecast cut attendance to 14 die
hard shooters. However, the participants that made it had very decent conditions. The winds held off
until the completion of the match with great scores and groups despite the minimal visibility at 600
yards.

Darrell Dacus started the match with two good targets and left everyone else in the fog after that.
When the visibility cleared, Darrell had shot two potentially new IBS Records. A Light Gun Group Agg
of 1.4103” and a Two Gun Group Agg of 1.7176”. If certified by the IBS, he topped Mike Moses
potential record fired Saturday as well as the Current Two Gun Record held by Mike Hanes. All of
Darrell’s targets were fired from a “no shootin’ barrel” given to him by Moses a couple of weeks
earlier. I knew we were in trouble when we went to the range the weekend before the matches. When
Darrell’s grinnin’ you better bear down & don’t be surprised if you get beat!

This was our 2nd match since the points rules change in 2014. Below is how the points were awarded
for Sunday. We only had 15 total points available due to the forecast/participation, including points
awarded for the top ‘Two Gun Winners’.

Thanks to all the shooters who defied the forecast and hope everyone had a good time despite the
soggy conditions. We’re hopeful that we see everyone again in about five weeks on Sunday April
28th for Match #3.

In the meantime…
Good Shootin’
DD

LIGHT GUN HEAVY GUN TWO GUN TOTAL
117 DARRELL DACUS 4 117 DARRELL DACUS 4 117 DARRELL DACUS 2 10
119 DAVID DORRIS 1 119 DAVID DORRIS 1 119 DAVID DORRIS 1 3

122 MIKE MOSES 1 1
123 RON BOYD 1 1

MSSA IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 - MARCH 16,2014
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101 GARY MORGAN 182 2.6125 190 3.2958 372 2.9541 9 10 19 10
102 JIM JOHNSON 170 3.4835 174 3.9215 344 3.7025 12 12 24 12
103 TERRY BALDING 183 2.2575 159 4.4113 342 3.3344 13 11 24 11
104 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
105 TOM ESSER 191 2.6613 192 2.8625 383 2.7619 4 7 11 5
106 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
107 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
108 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
109 DANNY FOREHAND 192 3.1618 187 2.5913 379 2.8765 6 9 15 8
110 BEN WEEKS 190 2.1348 192 3.1830 382 2.6589 5 4 9 3
111 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
112 STEVE WILSON 174 2.0320 187 2.5508 361 2.2914 10 3 13 7
113 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
114 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
115 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
116 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
117 DARRELL DACUS 196 1.4103 194 2.0250 390 1.7176 1 1 2 1 2
118 JOHN ROSS 146 27.1043 148 26.7818 294 26.9430 14 14 28 14
119 DAVID DORRIS 191 1.6588 194 2.2365 385 1.9476 2 2 4 2 1
120 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
121 BILL GRISWOLD 188 2.0395 188 3.5090 376 2.7743 8 8 16 9
122 MIKE MOSES 192 3.1893 184 2.2043 376 2.6968 7 5 12 6
123 RON BOYD 194 2.4025 189 3.0798 383 2.7411 3 6 9 4
124 DARRELL JONES 184 3.6915 171 4.2450 355 3.9683 11 13 24 13
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TWO GUN COMPETITION



SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH
SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 GARY MORGAN 46 2.403 44 1.664 44 3.199 48 3.184 182 2.6125 11 8 19 11
102 JIM JOHNSON 43 2.644 41 3.015 40 5.052 46 3.223 170 3.4835 13 12 25 13
103 TERRY BALDING 44 3.240 46 1.923 48 1.893 45 1.974 183 2.2575 10 6 16 10
104 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
105 TOM ESSER 46 3.497 49 2.847 48 2.396 48 1.905 191 2.6613 6 9 15 8
106 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
107 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
108 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
109 DANNY FOREHAND 49 3.487 48 2.717 45 5.063 50 1.380 192 3.1618 3 10 13 6
110 BEN WEEKS 43 1.866 49 2.329 48 2.531 50 1.813 190 2.1348 7 5 12 5
111 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
112 STEVE WILSON 45 2.706 47 2.250 43 1.233 39 1.939 174 2.0320 12 3 15 7
113 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
114 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
115 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
116 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
117 DARRELL DACUS 50 1.088 50 1.700 46 1.880 50 0.973 196 1.4103 1 1 2 1 4
118 JOHN ROSS 0 99.999 49 2.324 48 3.082 49 3.012 146 27.1043 14 14 28 14
119 DAVID DORRIS 49 1.190 49 1.710 49 1.639 44 2.096 191 1.6588 5 2 7 2 1
120 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
121 BILL GRISWOLD 49 2.079 48 2.049 48 2.199 43 1.831 188 2.0395 8 4 12 4
122 MIKE MOSES 49 3.123 46 3.863 48 3.522 49 2.249 192 3.1893 4 11 15 9
123 RON BOYD 48 2.657 50 1.142 49 2.582 47 3.229 194 2.4025 2 7 9 3 1
124 DARRELL JONES 43 3.664 45 4.984 49 2.245 47 3.873 184 3.6915 9 13 22 12
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SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH
SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 GARY MORGAN 47 3.361 48 3.159 45 4.531 50 2.132 190 3.2958 5 9 14 9
102 JIM JOHNSON 48 3.582 42 5.242 36 3.306 48 3.556 174 3.9215 11 11 22 11
103 TERRY BALDING 37 3.442 41 3.563 43 6.704 38 3.936 159 4.4113 13 13 26 13
104 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
105 TOM ESSER 46 3.120 49 3.292 49 3.086 48 1.952 192 2.8625 3 6 9 3
106 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
107 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
108 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
109 DANNY FOREHAND 47 2.350 48 1.780 46 2.907 46 3.328 187 2.5913 9 5 14 8
110 BEN WEEKS 48 2.872 49 2.991 46 3.588 49 3.281 192 3.1830 4 8 12 6
111 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
112 STEVE WILSON 47 2.175 47 2.153 45 2.463 48 3.412 187 2.5508 8 4 12 5
113 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
114 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
115 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
116 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
117 DARRELL DACUS 49 1.623 49 1.527 47 1.670 49 3.280 194 2.0250 1 1 2 1 4
118 JOHN ROSS 0 99.999 50 2.532 50 1.539 48 3.057 148 26.7818 14 14 28 14
119 DAVID DORRIS 47 1.708 50 1.941 49 2.475 48 2.822 194 2.2365 2 3 5 2 1
120 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 15 15 30 15
121 BILL GRISWOLD 46 3.661 46 4.745 48 2.521 48 3.109 188 3.5090 7 10 17 10
122 MIKE MOSES 40 1.598 48 2.218 48 1.512 48 3.489 184 2.2043 10 2 12 4 1
123 RON BOYD 47 3.411 46 2.915 48 3.587 48 2.406 189 3.0798 6 7 13 7
124 DARRELL JONES 36 2.721 43 5.511 44 5.520 48 3.228 171 4.2450 12 12 24 12
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SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH
SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 BILL LABERMEIER 36 6.841 10 5.304 0 99.999 0 99.999 46 53.0358 5 5 10 5
102 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
103 TERRY BALDING 47 4.470 39 3.008 38 4.827 38 5.863 162 4.5420 4 1 5 2
104 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
105 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
106 JIM JOHNSON 41 5.849 41 5.391 45 4.255 43 5.622 170 5.2793 2 4 6 4
107 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
108 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
109 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
110 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
111 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
112 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
113 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
114 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
115 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
116 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
117 CARL STANLEY 42 3.223 41 3.549 42 4.742 43 7.520 168 4.7585 3 2 5 3
118 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
119 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
120 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
121 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
122 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
123 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 6 6 12 6
124 DARRELL JONES 47 5.798 42 6.357 47 3.048 41 4.748 177 4.9878 1 3 4 1
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COMP # COMPETITOR CARTRIDGE ACTION BARREL LENGTH TWIST STOCK GUNSMITH SCOPE POWER CASE BULLET WEIGHT POWDER CHARGE PRIMER
103 TERRY BALDING 6 DASHER BAT BARTLEIN 28 8 ST1000 WAHLSTROMNIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105HYB VARGET 32.5 CCI 450
105 TOM ESSER 6 DASHER BAT BARTLEIN 8 MCMILLAN STUMMEIER NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BIB 108 BT H4895 32.8 CCI 450
109 DANNY FOREHAND 6MM BR BAT BENCHMARK 28 8 PR&T HUNT'S LLC NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 VLD 203B 30.6 CCI 450
110 BEN WEEKS 6MM BR BAT PR&T RABUN NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 VLD
112 STEVE WILSON 6 DASHER REM BROUGHTON 29 8 ST1000 HONGISTO NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 32.5 CCI 450
117 DARRELL DACUS 6MM BR BRUX ST1000 DQ EAST
119 DAVID DORRIS 6MM REM BR NESIKA BENCHMARK 25.5 8 ST1000 DQ SOUTH LEUPOLD 40X LAPUA BSD2 106SBT VARGET 30.4 205M
121 BILL GRISWOLD 6MM BR BAT BARTLEIN 30 8 PR&T WASS LEUPOLD 45X LAPUA BERGER 105VLD VARGET 30.2 CCI 450
122 MIKE MOSES 6MM BRX BAT KREIGER 28 8 PR&T DQ NORTH NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA SPENCER 105VLD GITDOWN 33.3 CCI 450
123 RON BOYD 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER 30 8 PR&T GRIFFIN NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA 104 VLD 104 VLD RL15 CCI 450

101 GARY MORGAN 243 DEFIANCE BARTLEIN 28 8 SHEHANE BRITT JONES NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA SIERRA 107MK 8208 XBR 29.2 CCI BR4
105 TOM ESSER 6 DASHER BAT BARTLEIN 8 MCMILLAN STUMMEIER NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BIB 108 BT H4895 32.8 CCI 450
109 DANNY FOREHAND 6MM BR BAT BENCHMARK 28 8 PR&T HUNT'S LLC NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 VLD 203B 30.6 CCI 450
110 BEN WEEKS 6MM BR BAT PR&T RABUN NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 VLD
112 STEVE WILSON 6 DASHER REM BROUGHTON 29 8 ST1000 HONGISTO NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 32.5 CCI 450
117 DARRELL DACUS 6MM BR BRUX ST1000 DQ EAST
119 DAVID DORRIS 6MM REM BR NESIKA BENCHMARK 25.687 8 ST1000 DQ SOUTH LEUPOLD 40X LAPUA D2 106SBT VARGET 30.4 205M
121 BILL GRISWOLD 6MM BR BAT BARTLEIN 30 8 PR&T WASS LEUPOLD 45X LAPUA BERGER 105VLD VARGET 30.2 CCI 450
122 MIKE MOSES 6MM BR BAT BARTLEIN 30 8 PR&T WASS LEUPOLD 45X LAPUA BERGER 105VLD VARGET 30.2 CCI 450
123 RON BOYD 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER 30 8 PR&T GRIFFIN NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA 104 VLD 104 VLD RL15 CCI 450

101 BILL LABERMEIER 6MM BR SAVAGE NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA
102 JIM JOHNSON 308 SAVAGE
103 TERRY BALDING 6MM BR SAVAGE NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 30.5 CCI 450
111 BRUCE BUCHANAN
117 CARL STANLEY 6MM BR SAVAGE LEUPOLD 45X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 30.2 CCI 450
124 DARRELL JONES 6MM BR SAVAGE WEAVER 36X LAPUA BERGER 108 VLD VARGET 30.5 CCI 450
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